

Ports and Logistics

Ref No: APSEZL/SECT/2019-20/151

January 3, 2020

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 532921 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: ADANIPORTS

Sub: Certificate under regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019

Dear Sir,

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate received from M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) as per Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited

Courter in

Kamlesh Bhagia Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a



Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd Adani House Nr Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura Ahmedabad 380 009 Gujarat, India CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 Tel +91 79 2656 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 info@adani.com www.adaniports.com

Registered Office: Adani House, Nr Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India

LINK Intime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060 E-mail : mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

Date : 02.01.2020

To,

The Compliance Officer / Company Secretary : Adani Ports & Special Economic Zone Limited Adani House, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Gujrat - 380 009

Subject : Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31.12.2019.

Reference : Scrip Code - 532921

ISIN : INE742F01042

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby certify that the securities received for dematerialization, if any, have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of security and the details are furnished to the stock exchange.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you, For Link Intime India Private Limited

projony

Authorised Signatory